TRYOUT/PRACTICE SCHEDULE FOR NOV. 13 to JAN. 7 
Times and Cut dates are subject to change.   
Gyms: Main = (M), Old Auxiliary = (A), New Auxiliary Gym = West Gym (W) 

Monday, Nov. 13
3:05-5:30 pm- Sophomores, Juniors and Seniors (M)
6:00-8:30 pm- Freshmen (M/A)

Tuesday, Nov. 14 
3:05-5:30pm- Soph/Jr/Sr (M)  ***Possible Preliminary Cut for Soph./JV/Varsity***
6:00-8:30pm- Freshmen (M) ***Preliminary Cuts for Freshmen***

Wednesday, Nov. 15 
3:05-5:30pm- Freshmen (W)  ***Possible Final Cuts for Freshmen***
6:00-8:30pm- Sophomores, Juniors, and Seniors (M)  ***Possible Final cuts for Soph./JV/Varsity***

Thursday, Nov. 16
3:05-5:30pm- Freshmen (W) ***Final Cuts for Freshmen if we don’t make them on Wednesday***
6:00-8:30pm - Soph/Jr/Sr (M)  ***Final Cuts for Soph/JV/V if we don’t make them on Wednesday***

Friday, Nov. 17
JV/V- 3:05-5:15 (M) **Check out uniforms after practice and then team dinner 6:00-7:15pm
Soph- 3:05-5:15 (M) **Check out uniforms after practice and then team dinner 6:00-7:15pm
A/B- No Practice- Meet at 5:15 to check out uniforms and then attend team dinner/meeting from 6-7:15.
**Team Dinner/Meeting from 6:00-7:15pm.  All players will attend.  We will have a meal and go over rules/expectations.

Saturday, Nov. 18 
JV/V- 8:00-10:00am and 12:30-2:30pm (M)
Soph- 8:00-10:00am (A)
A/B- 8:00-10:00am (W)
**Parent Meeting from 10:15-11:15am in the Library.  Attendance required for at least one parent.  Players don’t need to attend this meeting.

Sunday, Nov. 19
No Practice All Teams
JV/V- 2:00-3:00 Pictures in Main Gym

Monday, Nov. 20 (No School)
JV/V- 8:00-10:00am (W) and 12:30-2:30pm (M)
Soph- 6:00-8:00am (W)
A/B- 6:00-8:00am (M)

Tuesday, Nov. 21 (No School)
V/JV- 8:30-11:00am (M)    **Team Outing at Chicken and Pickle for JV/V after practice until 1:00pm
Soph- 6:00-8:00am (W)
A/B- 6:00-8:00am (M)


Wednesday, Nov. 22  (No School)
V/JV- 8:00-10:30am (W)
Soph- 6:00-8:00am (W)
A/B- 6:00-8:00am (M)

Thursday, Nov. 23  (No School)
No practice for all teams – Happy Thanksgiving

Friday, Nov. 24 (No School)
No practice for all teams- Gyms open for shooting from 9:00-10:30am.  Not mandatory.

Saturday, Nov. 25 
V/JV- 9:00-11:30am (M)
Soph- 11:00am-1:30pm (W)
A/B- 11:00am-1:30pm (M)

Sunday, Nov 26
V/JV- 11:00am to 1:00pm (M)

Monday, Nov. 27- Pictures and Varsity Jamboree
Pictures for all teams right after school. All teams wear white uniforms.    
V- Pictures after school and then Jamboree vs. Olathe South and SM South at 6:00 at BVN. Exact schedule and times will be released later.
JV- Pictures after school and No Practice
Soph- Pictures after school and then practice afterwards until 6:00pm (W)
A/B- Pictures after school and then practice afterwards until 6:00pm (W)

Tuesday, Nov. 28
V/JV- 3:05-6:00 (M)    
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (W)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Wednesday, Nov 29
V/JV- 3:05-6:00 (W)
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (A)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Thursday, Nov 30
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (M)
Soph- 5:00-7:00 (W)
A/B- Game vs Olathe East.  A Team at 6:00.  B Team at 7:30.
A Team here by 5:00.  B Team here by 6:00.

Friday, Dec 1
V/JV/Soph- Game vs Olathe East
Soph at 4:00.  Be ready after school.
JV at 5:30. Be here at 4:00.  
Varsity at 7:00.  Be here at 5:15.
A/B- No Practice


Saturday, Dec 2
V/JV- 9:00-11:00am (M)
Soph- Off
A/B- 8:00-10:00am (W)

Sunday, Dec 3
No Practice All Teams

Monday, Dec 4
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (M)
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (A)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Tuesday, Dec 5
V/- Game at SME Tourney. Time TBD Later    
JV- TBD Later. Depends on Varsity game time in SME Tourney
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (W)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Wednesday, Dec 6
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (M)
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (A)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (W)

Thursday, Dec 7
V- Game at SME Tourney. Time TBD Later 
JV- 3:05-5:00 (M) **Time could change depending on Varsity game time.  
Soph- 3:05-5:00 (M)  
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M) 

Friday, Dec 8
V- Game at SME Tourney. Time TBD Later
JV- 3:05-5:00 (M) **Time could change depending on Varsity game time.
Soph- 3:05-5:00 (M)
A/B- TBD Later

Saturday, Dec 9
V- Off
JV- 9:00-11:00am (M)
Soph- 2 Games at EKL Tourney. Time TBD Later
A/B- 2 Games at EKL Tourney. Time TBD Later

Sunday, Dec 10
No Practice All Teams






Monday, Dec 11
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (M)
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (W)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Tuesday, Dec 12
V- 3:05-5:00 (M)    
JV- Game at SM East at 7:00. Be there by 5:30.
Soph- Game at SM East at 5:30. Be there by 4:30.
A/B- Game at SM East.  A Team at 5:30. Be there by 4:30. B Team at 7:00. Be there by 5:30.

Wednesday, Dec 13
V/JV- Game vs. Raytown South JV at 5:30. Be here at 4:30. Varsity at 7:00. Be here at 5:30.
Soph- Off
A/B- Off

Thursday, Dec 14
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (M)
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (W)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Friday, Dec 15
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (M)
Soph- 5:30-7:00 (W)
A/B- 5:30-7:00 (M)

Saturday, Dec 16
V- Game vs. Barstow at SMNW in 810 Shootout. Time TBD Later 
Possible shootaround in the AM
JV-Off
Soph- Game at EKL Tourney- Time TBD Later
A/B- Game at EKL Tourney- Time TBD Later

Sunday, Dec 17
No Practice All Teams

Monday, Dec 18- Final Exams- School ends at 10:30
V/JV- 11:00-1:00 (W)
Soph- Off
A/B- Off

Tuesday, Dec 19
V/JV- 2:00-4:00 (M)    
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (A)
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Wednesday, Dec 20
V/JV- 11:00-12:30 (M)
Soph- Off
A/B- Off

Thursday, Dec 21 to Thursday, Dec 28
No Practice For All Teams

Friday, Dec 29
V/JV- 8:30-11:00 (W)
Soph- 6:00-8:00am (W)
A/B- 6:00-8:00am (M)

Saturday, Dec 30
V/JV- 9:00-11:30 (M)
Soph- 7:00-9:00 (W)
A/B- 7:00-9:00 (M)

Sunday, Dec 31
No Practice for all Teams

Monday, Jan 1
V/JV- 9:30-Noon (M)
Soph- 9:30-Noon (A)
A/B- 9:30-Noon (W)

Tuesday, Jan 2
V/JV- 9:00-11:30 (M)
Soph- 5:30-7:30pm (W)
A/B- 5:30-7:30pm (M)

Wednesday, Jan 3
V- 11:30-1:00 (W)
JV- Game at Olathe South at 7:00. 
Soph- Game at Olathe South at 5:30. Be there at 4:30.
A/B- Game at Olathe South. A Team at 5:30. Be there at 4:30. B Team at 7:00. Be there at 5:30.

Thursday, Jan 4
V/JV- 3:05-5:30 (W)
Soph- 5:30-7:30 (W) 
A/B- 5:30-7:30 (M)

Friday, Jan 5
V/JV- Game vs. Metro Academy. JV at 5:30. Be here at 4:30. Varsity at 7:00. Be here at 5:30.
Soph and A/B- Off

Saturday, Jan 6
V- Game vs. TBD at 8:00 at BVN in 810 Varsity Shootout
JV- TBD Later
Soph- 8:00-10:00am
A/B- 8:00-10:00am

Sunday, Jan 7
No Practice All Teams
